recovery book value is not subject to significant uncertainty or illiquidity. Some of our service concession
agreements are accounted for as intangible assets in accordance with IFRIC 12. These assets do not differ from the
assets accounted for as property, plant and equipment or financial assets.

After giving effect to the sale of our ordinary shares in the aggregate amount of $150,000,000 in this offering at
an assumed sales price of $33.32 per ordinary share (the last reported sales price per share of our ordinary shares on
February 25, 2022) and after deducting estimated offering expenses and sales agent commissions payable by us, our
net tangible book value as of December 31, 2021, as adjusted, would have been approximately $1,690.3 million, or
$14.45 per ordinary share, based on 4,501,801 ordinary shares issued and outstanding (assuming all $150,000,000 of
shares are sold at the assumed sales price of $33.32). This would represent an immediate change in pro forma net
tangible book value, as adjusted, of $0.74 per ordinary share to existing shareholders and of $18.87 per share to new
investors purchasing our ordinary shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed public offering price per ordinary share 33.32

Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2021 13.72

Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share, as adjusted, attributable to this offering 0.74

As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2021 14.45

Dilution per ordinary share to purchasers in this offering 18.87

SUPPLEMENTAL TAXATION

Material United Kingdom tax consequences and material United States federal income tax considerations
relating to the purchase, ownership and disposition of the ordinary shares offered by this prospectus supplement are
set forth in “Item 10. Additional Information—E. Taxation” in our most recent Annual Report on Form 20-F.

S-13

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into a distribution agreement with BofA Securities, Inc., MUFG Securities Americas Inc. and
RBC Capital Markets LLC (the “Agents”) under which we may offer and sell ordinary shares having an aggregate